
Dear Families,

2022 School Year

Students return Monday 31st January. Preps will attend until lunch on Monday 31st January and

Tuesday 1st February from 8.45am-1.00pm.

No school for preps or Year 1/2s on Wednesday 2nd February.

Take Care and Keep Safe

Gavan

St Joseph’s OSHC 2022
We are pleased to announce that from the beginning of 2022 St Joseph’s will have OSHC onsite in

the school hall.


 

Name of Program: St Joseph’s Catholic Primary School OSHC

St Joseph's School, Chelsea
Term 4, Week 11 Wednesday 15th December 2021



Enrolments for 2022 will begin on Wednesday 8th of December 2022 – an email will be sent to

existing families regarding enrolments. For new families please visit

https://www.kingston.vic.gov.au/Services/Family-and-Children/Before-and-After-School-Program

to enrol.

The Before School Program will remain onsite at Chelsea Primary School unless demand

increases. Please complete this form in regard to finding interest for Before School Care onsite at

St Joseph’s. Before School Care Use in 2022 at St Joseph

After School Care will begin, onsite at St Joseph’s on Monday 31st January 2022.

Office contact 9772 2211

PSW new price list
Please find PSW's new price list attached.

Download

https://www.kingston.vic.gov.au/Services/Family-and-Children/Before-and-After-School-Program
https://forms.gle/C3SnKUDZnK6oqNWg6
https://enewsletter.coralcommunities.com/storage/images/enewsletter/303/24558/nReWM8uggdIaWb5iX63rFqU0GGG9ayI4w6ljIeis.jpg
https://enewsletter.coralcommunities.com/download?file=/file_module/23506/file_download_23506_4481462279.pdf
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Chelsea Community Support Services

2021 Term Dates
Week 11

Wed 15th Dec    End of Term 1pm

 

 

2022 Term Dates
Term 1 - 31st January  - 8th April 2022

Week 2

https://enewsletter.coralcommunities.com/storage/images/enewsletter/303/23639/29sZd7UN8aJu0zYYJyLQ6R9PZhEeC5ascHSPX24v.jpeg


Mon 31st Jan    Students return, Preps finish 1pm

Tues 1st Feb    Gym4Hire, Prep finish 1pm

Wed 2nd Feb     No Prep-Yr2, Gym4Hire1

Thur 3rd Feb    Gym4Hire 1

Week 3

Mon 7th Feb    Yrs 3-6 Swimming Carnival

Tues 8th Feb    Gym4Hire2

Wed 9th Feb    No Preps, Gym4Hire2

Thurs 10th Feb    Gym4Hire2

 

 


